

Press Release from the Atlas Copco Group

Atlas Copco Capital Markets Day on November 15, 2018

Stockholm, Sweden, May 4, 2018: Atlas Copco, a leading provider of sustainable productivity solutions, will host its annual Capital Markets Day on November 15, 2018 in Stockholm, Sweden.

The purpose of the Capital Markets Day is to give an update on the strategy and development of the Atlas Copco Group and its worldwide operations.

Participating from Atlas Copco will be Mats Rahmström, President and CEO, Hans Ola Meyer, Chief Financial Officer, Business Area Presidents and other members of Group Management.

The program starts in the morning and will be finished before 5 PM CET. Instructions on how to register and more detailed information will be distributed prior to the event.

For more information please contact:

Daniel Althoff, Vice President Investor Relations +46 8 743 9597 or +46 76 899 9597 ir@se.atlascopco.com

Sara Liljedal, Media Relations Manager +46 8 743 8060 or +46 72 144 1038 media@se.atlascopco.com

Atlas Copco is a world-leading provider of sustainable productivity solutions. The Group serves customers through its innovative compressors, vacuum solutions, generators, pumps, power tools and assembly systems. Atlas Copco develops products and services focused on productivity, energy efficiency, safety and ergonomics. The company was founded in 1873, is based in Stockholm, Sweden, and has a global reach spanning more than 180 countries. In 2017, Atlas Copco had revenues of BSEK 86 (BEUR 9) and about 34 000 employees. Learn more at www.atlascopcogroup.com

Web site www.atlascopcogroup.com

Reg. Office Nacka